operator costs only affects the NPV of the CycEx CBCS option between -1.17% and

+1.45%. This means that even though the same number of shovels are employed in

mining in both options, the operator costs of the CycEx CBCS option has a smaller

negative impact on the NPV than that of the CMS option.

Figs. 6.42 and 6.43 are the spider graphs of the CMS and CycEx CBCS options

respectively. Spider graphs show the percentage change in the base value of the input

variables against the percentage change in the base value of the output variables. Both

figures show that the daily ore production capacity, number of scheduled working

days/year, production time, exchange rate, oil price per barrel have positive impact on

the NPV (i.e. an increase in any of them leads to an increase in the NPV of the mine).

However, the discount rate, operating costs, inflation rate, federal and provincial tax

rates negatively impact the mine NPV.

140

Reproduced with permission of the copyright owner. Further reproduction prohibited without permission.

Table 6.9 Sensitivity of NPV to Marginal Input Variation

M ining O ption -  CMS

Rank Name % Change in
Maximum

NPV

When Input
Value is

% Change
in Minimum

NPV

When Input
Value is

#1 Discount rate (%) +29.20% 12.94 -22.52% 17.06

#2 Production (tonnes/day) +19.09% 297912.50 -19.09% 226087.50

#3 No. Working days/yr +19.09% 415.03 -19.09% 314.97

#4 Price/barrel (US$) +19.09% 33.88 -19.09% 25.72

#5 Exchange rate +19.09% 1.69 -19.09% 1.28

#6 Provincial tax rate (%) +6.96% 25.89 -6.96% 34.11

#7 Inflation rate (%) +4.55% 3.21 -4.33% 2.43

#8 Federal tax rate (%) +3.48% 12.94 -3.48% 17.06

#9 No. of trucks required +1.40% 20.71 -1.40% 27.29

#10 Total Operating Cost +1.49% 12.08 -1.20% 15.92

#11 Truck Operator Cost/min. +1.31% 1.38 -1.31% 1.82

#12 Trucks Operating Time/yr +1.31% 453555.70 -1.31% 597644.30

Mininc O ption -  CycEx CBCS

#1 Discount rate (%) +27.65% 12.94 -20.99% 17.06

#2 Production (tonnes/day) +15.05% 297912.50 -15.05% 226087.50

#3 No. Working days/yr +15.05% 415.03 -15.05% 314.97

#4 Price/barrel +15.05% 33.88 -15.05% 25.72

#5 Exchange rate +15.05% 1.69 -15.05% 1.28

#6 Provincial tax rate (%) +6.92% 25.89 -6.92% 34.11

#7 Inflation rate (%) +4.54% 3.21 -4.32% 2.43

#8 Federal tax rate (%) +3.46% 12.94 -3.46% 17.06

#9 Cost of Belt conveyor
wagons

+0.43% 2157323 -0.43% 2842677

#10 No. Belt conveyor wagons +0.43% 15.53 -0.43% 20.47

#11 Operator cost (shovel)/min. +0.24% 1.90 -0.24% 2.50

#12 Working time (shovel) +0.24% 453555.70 -0.24% 597644.30

141

Reproduced with permission of the copyright owner. Further reproduction prohibited without permission.

25%

15%

a.

5%

o>

-5%

-15%

-25%
-5% 0%

% Change in Input

5% 10% 15%- 15% - 10%

No. of Working days/yr
Exchange rale

Price/barrel
Inflation rate (%)

Federal tax rate (%)
Discount rate (%)

■"— Production tonnes
- -  Provincial tax rate (%)

Fig. 6.42 Spider Graph for NPV of CMS Option

25%

15%

5%

o>

-5%

- 15%

-25%  —i
-15% - 10% -5% 0%

% Change in Input

5% 10% 15%

Working days/yr

• Exchange rate

Price/barrel (US$)

Inflation rate (%)

Production tonnes/day

-  -  Provincial tax rate (%)

-  Federal tax rate (%)

-  Discount rate (%)

Fig. 6.43 Spider Graph for NPV of CycEx CBCS Option

142

Reproduced with permission of the copyright owner. Further reproduction prohibited without permission.

From the gradients of the plots in Figs. 6.42 and 6.43, the discount rate has a greater

negative impact on the NPV than the provincial tax rate. As well, the scheduled

production time and capacity have greater positive impact than the exchange rate and